Bl EECHE

2-Needle,Post-bed,Unison-feed,;L.ockstitch Machine
with Organized Split Needle Bar

RA B ZARSARBRESIEY REHFIENE IS

PLC-1760 SD4,/ x$5228-AA

PARTS LIST




CONTENTS
B K

1.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPNENTS e s st s ceseeniine
BAER- S ERAGR

2MAIN SHAFTHOOK DRIVING SHAFT DELIVERY & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENT@ e
L@ T - XHEHE

3.NEEDLE STOPPAGE EXCHANGE LEVER & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS:srsssrseemmerssssssssssssssrensaes

StE TR A R TFREE

ANEEDLE STOPPAGE MECHANISM COMPONENT Geerrrrassstrmtres it trrassmsan i brasastas ot assass s ssssnssst snssssamassstsssnsess
Fréteit B E AR

5NEEDLE BAR ROCKING GOMPONENTS +1101srersesssstereresstssssresesstassesseessses saperssassssecserasss srsssessassssssassssssssssensss
EAL i

6.PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPNENTS« et e e
RAERE - LEYME

7.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS rrreserreessrssssssaninseamsnssssstassscasssrrnnans sk mnsmnsarasbssinnses bt eresbbbnn b 00V LSBT S
5 HERR

8.HOOK SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS e T PIPFTY
£o-THRE

G KNEE LIFTING COMPONENTS  srrrs st sssnas s nsas i s ks s 610060 ramn a0 mr 401466 b A v bR P AR AL RSB aR TV RS
B EiFRE

10.LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS sttt s syt snienn
ThEELERE

11.LUBRICATION COMPONENTS (FOR ARM)  svrrvemimomintrossse it casssss e o ams s isasmasasepssssssssa st ssassasisssrssernsas
LBk (F—L)

12.LUBRICATION COMPONENTS (FOR HOOK SHAFT BASE} rerssirssmmmmaisimssmmitsss s svsssnessitbsssibssstossnsvasiiimssasssn.
#HimBER(SREE)

o
14 HOOK COMPONENTS wresrmsnms s nrsasssssm sty essssansy e
#£HE

15. THREAD STAND COMPNENTS rouamman U PO PPN
RUTEBERR

16.BELT COVER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENT S rremsersssnimmmesinvennsessin trnressnnain e ere

AN bhs A R TRRR

17.SUSPENSION SQUARE (OPTION) COMPONENTS eserssssmmssssssssssnesnas
ERER CF T a)

18 ACCESSORIES PARTS GOMPONENTS seresmmatsisissmmmsasttassmnssstisitarssss sttt sssarmss sressisssss i sssstssnasisvossisssstsosssess
HEABR

11

13

15

21

23

25

27

29

3

33

35




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1.Explanation of codes
1% marke-=eeeeeees means this parts is changed from the previcus parts book,
As to the details of the change refer to "List for information of change”.

2Y01 e caneeanas refar to “"Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2.Codes on the "Qty” column
-Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
="0.1” and "2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3.Parentheses mean that the corresponding parts is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
4 Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.
5.As to the parts with marks of “vr"(consumable parts) and “ @ (optional parts) on the respective parts,
it is recommended to prepare spares.

R—YYRFTHIRICELT
1M RO RSN

DR -eeeeeeeees HIE D/ A=V ToJIc REL TS AR TN BRHEERLET,
ERARITEEHRURNESRLTTSL,
2Y017 sreveeeeens S—UTFOUER ORBEBRLTT &L,

2HBEOETIE., BEEEL. 01, 255 0ORHIX, B (BA A—MLERLET,

IBERO( )T EBREHELTVATFRRTHATLEERLET,

LAZGAPAR—UP - = - = By, HBRTHLEEERLET .

SHARR—UM A" GHERR) . Q" (F L av SR OBARLERAIL,
FEEEBLTR{CLIEREOLET,




1.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPNENTS

BAER- SHERBALR




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION E=] Qty
i C#301300001 SAFETY LABEL T2 1
2 CM300200001 ATTATION SEAL BHAHEBEZTAN 1
3 22602601 BED SCREW STUD AT ¥ =3 4
4 21375258 FACE PLATE ASM, HHEG) 1
5 §541112155P SCREW LA W 3
[ 40072341 TOP COVERC byFhri—c 1
7 8841108155P SCREW ryFhi—ibhl 6
8 21375308 BALANCE COVER EBRhA— 1
9 S$S87150810TP SCREW b33 FACHS -1 M 1
10 21331756 WINDOW PLATE A ASM. BiRA () i
1 21331202 SET SCREW ERARDU 1
12 21331806 WINDOW FLATE B Eits] 1
13 21332002 WINDOW PLATE PACKING B BB/ AvE 1
14 S541108155P SCREW Bl 5
15 22619100 CAP Eagryvy’ 1
16 10201200 RUBBER PLUG BaEYrvy T 1
17 40038688 HOOK COVER ASM. Ehi—(E) 2
18 40038691 HOOK COVER HINGE SHAFT gEhi-EL U8 2
19 WZ6320290U7 WASHER 3.2 x65%0.15 FEhr—iTh 2

20 40017269 SLIDE PLATE ATAEE 2
21 $34080620TP SCREW AS4FRERL 2
22 40017316 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE COVER EWEHh/— 4
23 SS61104805P SCREW 40—tk 8
24 TAI050504R0 RUBBER PLUG BFEYL-RUL i 1
25 TA2100904R0 RUBBER PLUG FARFUESIE (A) i
26 TAI250504R0 RUBBER PLUG RAFFUESHIR(B) [
27 22801805 GROUND MARK TSR T—5 i
28 $841108158P SCREW BimAh i—itdal i
29 21332309 SIDE COVER EEhi— i
30 TA1250408R0 RUBBER PLUG miRiEhig }
31 TAD550604R0 RUBBER PLUG 1hig 2
32 TAOS00604R0 RUBBER PLUG Héhig 1
33 TA1250504R0 RUBBER PLUG 1LaHig 1
a4 21355805 THREAD GUIDE(2} HREMR(2) 1
35 SS50306108P SCREW REA@ BL 1
16 16101400 THREAD GUIDE EM(3) 1
37 $52080710TP SCREW HFER @) LR 1
a8 40039838 THREAD GUIDE ASM. HREAED 1
3 40039839 THREAD GUIDE PLATE HREAE {1
40 17912106 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE Rz {1)
4t B1132521600 THREAD PRESSER PLATE SPRING $RIFARIER a
42 SDO3B0S5TSL SHOULDER SCREW D=3.8 H=55 #HARPAESHE (1)
43 $82090710TP SCREW HI|A G AL i
44 B1114517000 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN RENE 1
45 N56620310SP HEXAGONAL NUT 3/16-32 RERESTL 1
45 TAO750704R0 RUBBER PLUG EEUEALSRIUEDE 2
47 TA1050504R0 RUBBER PLUG LEVESRE(B) 1L 1
48 40019114 { UBRICATION SUPPLEMENT BHREE 1




2MAIN SHAFT HOOK DRIVING SHAFT DELIVERY &
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS
L8 Th-XRBRHE

15




REFNO NOTE __PARTNO . ... ... DESCRIPTION mh Qty .
i 51375704 COUNTER WAIGHT S5EE i
2 22680607 NEEDLE BAR CLANK PIN BT oE i
3 CQ505000000 Oli. WICK [iE T g T3 003
4 $586805405P SCREW #HigEsssEvt i
5 5586807305 SCREW 38 i s ik ] 1
3 SMB0BOSTZTR SCREW YR AT z
7 21333000 UPPER SHAFT FRONT METAL L3y ARL 1
8 21333109 UPPER SHAFT INNER METAL L ASL 1
9 CG202000000 OIL WICK b fhep AL TRAS 02
10 81203512000 BUSHING REAR R AL AT 1
[k 21402300 UBPER SHAFT BEARING HOOK TERBEARRRF I TET 1
12 SME060602TP SCREW EEEALATYL TR ERL 2
13 21332705 UPPER SHAFT L i
14 21334008 FLYWHEEL FFAamEaail) 1
15 SS8150822TP SCREW F¥&HEiERL 2
16 40038530 BALANCER o= 1
17 SMBOS1212TP SCREW A3 —itht 2
18 558150710TP SCREW LHEBA I RE 1
19 TAOI50704R0 RUBBER PLUG LEBAS R i
20 SS$8150710TP SCREW LAl 1
21 40538652 UPPER SPROCKET FAEFRJURT—J—(E) 1
22 40038694 TIMING BELT AT A LR (860) 1
23 $866611105P SCREW GAZAT R LR T—Y—1E Rl 2
24 40038700 THRUST COLLAR 8 ASM. TFTRASANEITE) 1
25 40038702 THRUST COLLAR B TRASAMRY 1)
76 S8 120000200 BEARING 20 % 42 AP 20%42 )
27 S886610305P SCREW FTHASARRTLERDL (2)
28 40016148 THRUST COLLAR B WASHER AIALHS—EE 1
29 $571207605P SCREW FRAFARIEELLAL 2
30 509508105H THRUST COLLAR ASM. FHRAIARRITER) 1
31 B1312563000A GAFETY GLUTCH PUSH BUTTON R 1
32 81313055000 SAFETY CLUTGH KNOB SLEEVE REREPLRLG 1
33 B1639051000 SPRING LeEER IR 1
34 REOS00000K0 E-RING 5 RS RATREYYT 1

35 21333703 SAFETY CLUTCH DISC Sre B My 1
a6 SSBIS0710TP SCREW = ERT Fl
ar 01 40038703 LOWER SPROCKET “FRTO4rub 1
38 01 21387501 LOWER SPROCGKET FRIAruk [4)}
39 B1214018000 SPROCKET RING AT o) 1
40 21387600 SAFETY GLUTCH HOOK gL m 1
'y SEBGe0612TP SCREW §§§E§:m&nu [
42 21387808 SAFETY BASE REEFERT 1
43 ShOs40322TP SCREW RegBEMELL 1
44 21387709 SAFETY CLUTCH SPRING ReEAIL 1
45 SDO640322TP SCREW aEBIIhRRL 1
45 B1310055000 SAFETY GLUTOH SMALL LINK NP i
47 B1314055000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK PIN EEQ%EII\U_»QE/ i
48 B1308055000 SAFETY CLUTCH COUNTER-HOOK e 1
49 B1309055000 GOUNTER-HOOK SPRING igﬁaﬁmiﬂa i
50 21387507 ADJUSTING PIN(1.2) gﬁﬁggﬁJu 2) 1
51 SSB1H1010TP SCREW e (12ERT 1
52 23010104 THREAD TAKE-LIP LEVER =B 1
53 B1906526000 TAKE-UP LEVER PR¥ EHEAHW 1
54 B1408526000 NEEDLE BAR GLANK ROD s o0k 1
55 B1807525000 TAKE-UP LEVER THRUST PIN ng-;#ﬁ 1
58 CQ2Z02000000 OF, WICK KEAT i 003
57 §58150822TP SCREW ERXAEELL 2
58 21336557 EGGENTRIC CAM A ASM. ApgUEDLhLAGE 1
59 21336508 ECGENTRIC CAM A AKPEHEDHLA (€]
60 $58660810TP SCREW Jk#l% i}frb:bAAﬂ:iau (2)
&1 21353008 HORIZONTAL FEED CAM GOVER 1
62 S5T1107103P SCREW mYEDHLBEERL 2
63 CQ303000000 OIL WICK EFHIAmS 0.08
Blrecrens SELECTIVE PARTS BIRBE




3.NEEDLE STOPPAGE EXCHANGE LEVER & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
gHE T gL A~ KA TG

§
]
!
f
|
|
1
|
|
]
|
|
|
|
I
]
|
|
|
|
|
|
I
I




REFNO NOTE PART NO DESGRIPTION B Qty
i 21377155 BALL JOINT COMPL L3RS 1
2 B1440526000 BALL JOINTLEFY HR—iYad ik (E) {1
3 NM&050550SD NUT Fuk(&hl) i
4 B1441526000 ADJUSTING SHAFT ROD j=jiiadi (1}
5 NME050801SP NUT +ut {1)
6 B1447526000 BALL JOINT.RIGHT m—LPa L) [§3]
7 B144352600A NEEDLE STOP SHIFTING ARM fHEE R i
:] NMB0O50001SP NUT R— g Al vk 1
[ $801110105P SCREW sHEEE RSN 2
10 21377007 REPOSITIONING LEVER SHAFT ﬁﬁwiwg 1
11 $56110430TP SCREW TR A—mibHhhl 2
12 22687453 REPOSITIONING LEVER ASM. LS 1
13 SS61104307P SCREW TR A—-ERhL 1
14 25006406 TENSION RELEASE BAR LEHPLE 1
15 PSO600502KP SPRING PIN TYPE W 6X50 RpIHBLE v I 1
16 $866212105P SCREW FHL/ —ERhi 1
17 NSB620310SP NUT BELA-ERhUFvr 1
18 21375456 THREAD TENSION ASM. RIEBET ) 1
19 22618706 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING A FEYIIHA {1
20 10697605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING STUD ARUELE {1)
21 83127651000 TENSION RELEASE PIN RxENHEL m
22 B3127527000 PINB HigHrp (1
23 22618102 TENSION RELEASE LEVER HEBWNIR )]
24 SDO470281SP HINGE SOREW HEBHERHLL {2
25 NS6110310SP NUT REFub {1
26 22689053 TENSION BASE PLATE ASM. RETFHES) e (1)
27 10124204 THREAD TENSION POST FIRETHA )]
28 10741106 FIRST THREAD TENSION PLATE HiRETm {4)
29 11045101 THREAD TENSION SPRING F1ARBTER {2
30 11072402 THREAD TENSION NUT %%vb (2)
ai 10124303 THREAD TENSION POST 1R T#8 m
a2 B3126012000 THREAD TENSION DiSK AHTE {4)
33 22617906 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER RETERA {2)
a4 B3125053000 TENSION SPRING HEFIER {2)
35 B3120125000 ROTATING STOPPER 15 {2)
a6 11956802 THREAD TENSION KNOB (2}
a1 22617807 NUT HRRYIZh#E vk {1
38 22617708 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE E:DlEeat: g n
38 B3141527000 PRESSER COLLAR HRYIINERFA {1}
40 22618004 SET SCREW N lEe Y Ay i r1 )
41 22618904 SET SCREW EATDIEECY: T E -l [§))
42 §57000510SP SCREW Bl n
43 B3138527000 ADJUSTING PLATE B HEYILhEEIR {1)
44 22617609 THREAD TENSION POST EA DRl 1) e {n
45 22618805 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING B %mq B (1)
46 B31315210A0 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ASM, REYILhER () {2)
47 B3138527000 COLLAR ARUiEhEhS— (1)
43 B3142527000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE PLATE REYIEIHhERIE (1}
49 B3143527000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE STUD AEYIIhETLEE m
50 WPD450801SP WASHER By )
51 81443526000 REPOSITIONING LEVER SPRING FET L/ —i242 8]
52 22689103 REPOSITIONING LEVER FRTILA— (1}
53 SDOSOI17ISP HINGE SCREW FaLA—Bht m
54 10697506 THREAD TENSION BRACKET REYIZEREE (A) [4)]
55 $541106155P SGREW %W)nﬁhgﬁigmht (1)
56 WPO5010165P WASHER )]
57 SS7110810TP SCREW HETiHhU 2
58 01 21348206 TENSION RELEASE BAR REDHIPLE 1
59 0ot 10321107 TENSION RELEASE BAR HEBHIRILE 1

Oeeenens SELECTIVE PARTS  RIREISG




B N

Froet f ok S BR R

4NEEDLE STOPPAGE MECHANISM COMPONENTS



REFNO_NOTE FPART.NO DESCRIPTION BA Qty
i 45562055 REPOSITIONING BASE ASM. SHEERE ) 1
2 40062006 REPOSITIONING BASE sHFLERE {1)
3 B1438526000 PLUG SCREW EREELL (4
4 B143752600A SPRING 1=21.7 fRxidd =217 (2)
5 B1437526000 SPRING 1=10.3 £ t=193 (2}
6 B14355260080 GUIDE STUD I3 ] (2)
7 B1436526000 DRIVING GUIDE STUD S IHIREV AR (2)
8 B1431526000 SLIDE PIN HELFEHRTE 1
9 B1455626000 SLIDE BLOCK STUD TR DEE (1)
i 5580904 50TP SCREW GHiEi gt e hl (1
11 B1433520000 GOVER PLATE EREE 1
12 S57090620TP SCREW FRaErhe 2
13 B1427526000 DRIVING BRACKET #HetTiEass i
14 B1431528000 REPOSITIONING BASE SHAFT MELERER 1
i5 B1432528000 WASHER §1 82k 3 & 1
16 21388400 ROCKING BASE GUIDE HERDEE 1
17 B14015260A0 NEEDLE BAR ASM. SHEGER) 2
18 B1401526000 NEEDLE BAR aHiE (2)
19 B1404526000 PLUG SCREW gHEERC (2}
20 B1405526000 PRESS BAR g 2y
21 81406526000 SPRING SHSEHLER)—J i1 @
22 B1407526000 PRESS BAR SLEEVE SHEIERLERY—TF (2
23 B1409526000 BALL SLIDE STUD SHEEFR—RLASA(FE (2)
24 B141256260A0 ADJUSTING SUIDE STUD ASM. SHE AT PR () 2
25 B1415626000 SPRING %%Jﬁa (2
25 B1416526000 COLLAR 1 34 [£3)
27 81425526000 SCREW 1/8-44 =6 #HRHiRL (2)
28 B1410526000 BALL AR —)L (12}
2% B14205260A0 NEEDLE BAR BRACKET ASM. FiEREE) 1
30 81420526000 NEEDLE BAR BRACKET = 4}
31 81412051600 FELT EF LAY )
32 81422526000 NEEDLE BAR SUPPORT PLATE SHER IR (1)
33 $520604108P SCREW HEZITRLERL (2)
34 CQ252000000 OIL WICK SHERBS WS ©.1)
35 558111010TP SCREW RE@&&&@U 1
36 REO700000K0 E-RING 7 [ 1
k¥l B1451526000 OIL FELT fHERHZ L 1
38 21376405 NEEDLE BAR FIXED STUD #HERER 2
39 B1417526000 HALF RING HEBEN—IILT 4
40 B1419526000 SCREW ﬁg%%gmau 2
41 B1423526000 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE PLATE £ i
42 B1450526000 OlL. FELT PRESSER FERH7oLMER i
43 WP04808565P WASHER 48 x8.4x038 BEER 48x84%08 1
44 SD0450401SP HINGE SCREW D=4.5 H=4 Bl D=4.5 H=4 1
45 5560805408P SCREW ﬁg‘%ﬁ%%w-ﬁi&hu 1
46 S57110830SP SCREW sSiEESBaRAIERL 2
47 P50400222K0 SPRING PIN AT 1
48 2301025% NEEDLE BAR FRAME BASE COMPLE. HERHLES 1
49 23010200 NEEDLE BAR FRAME BASE HERBS 0
50 B1510526000A NEEDLE BAR LOWER BUSHING ﬁ&fﬁ» (2
Ef] B145352600A THRUST PLATE TARLAS AR 3]
52 3580803108P SCREW #HETAMNIERL 2)
53 B1452526000 NEEDLE BAR FRAME BASE METAL HERBS AL {1
54 21338603 NEEDLE BAR FRAME BASE GUIDE(B} #HEEBAaRN(B) 1
85 55609102:TP SCREW ERENERL 2
56 21376207 UPPER FEED BAR GUIDE L 4 1
57 S871100108P SCREW TEUEHFLERL 2
58 S860910227TP SCREW SHEREA RN (B) hl 2
59 S871124208P SCREW sHEBgstht 2
60 21376009 NEEDLE ROD ROCKING SHAFT BASE 3 s 1
61 SS8110750SP SCREW : . ; Sl 1
62 21376504 NEEDLE ROD ROCKING BASE SHAFT SHEEDEH 1
63 $88150510TP SCREW S a 1
64 01 81453526008 THRUST PLATE T=06 FARLAZANME T=08 1
65 Oi B145352601C THRUST PLATE C TARRZSARE T=08 i
66 S56621210SP SCREW gL L AFA—hE 1

[/ TETP SELECTIVE PARTS JEiREES

Maw-




5NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS

st BB

(=2
-




REFNO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION o%: Qty
i 40039270 ROCKING REAR ARM ASM. EHE R M () 1
2 40039269 ROCKING REAR ARM SHEERELM ¢
3 23062102 ROCKING REAR ARM FELT S EEESR I L 1)
4 556152440S5P SCREW #HEEBESREEH L {1
5 EAS500B0100 CABLE BAND FEgALE (1)
[ 21375302 NEEDLE BAR ROCKING FRONT ARM SHEIE T AR 1
7 SMB080B02TP SCREW SHEEEMEEIE L 2
8 21338800 ROCKING SHAFT FHERER 1
[ 40027746 BUSHING REAR EERkAan 1
10 21339304 ROCKING SHAFT FRONT METAL EERAYL i
11 22814909 FELT BEREALTIIL t
12 B1414232000 SQUARE BLOGK sHEESEAB 1
13 B1410771000 STUD HEEBERHE ¥




6.PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPNENTS
WA ERE- LAYVERE

]t




REFNG __ MOTE PART HO DESCRIPTION BA Oty
1 71451505 PRESSER BAR Hak 1
2 22607109 PRESSER BAR LOWER BUSHING HRETFAL 1
3 5S8110520TP SCREW WA T A2 ERL 1
4 21340306 PRESSER ADJUSTING SCREW fobd-lapathd 1
5 B1502246000 PRESSER SPRING X e i
3 40038705 PRESSER BAR HOLDER SUPPORT A 1
? 40017276 THREAD REEEASE HOLDING PLATE 2P LHBREE) 1
8 B1462053000 THREAD RELEASE SPRING HpLHREITh 1
9 21406103 PRESSER LIFTER LEVER BxEifL/i— i
10 40034204 HAND LIFTER SCREW g; J—.lgpﬁ—aﬂt‘. i
11 40039265 PRESSER HAR ROLDER ASM. F(35) 1
12 40039266 PRESSER BAR BOLDER Haghas [€)]
13 SS71169108P SCREW Raglisihhl €}
14 21340401 UPPER FEED SHAFT kU i
15 40039326 FRONT METAL _titggm !
16 SSBIS6TI0TR SCREW LaEURE AL IERC 1
17 TAO750704RO RUBBER PLUG EiEUEB A2 bR E A i 1
18 21378302 FEED SHAFT METAL Xy 1
19 22004155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. LEYBAZARRGUE) i
0 22904108 MAIN SHAFT THRUST GOLLAR LRURISAESH (n
21 SE8660610TP SCREW EXUBASAFRH AL [
22 40018339 SCREW ﬁxtiﬁ%ﬁﬂﬁﬁﬁ!ﬂab 1
23 B1414555000 SLIDE BLOCK BAFATRNER t
24 WPO5010465C WASHER S X 13 X1 #iﬁﬁ%ﬁﬁﬁﬁ&mﬂﬁ 1
25 21341300 UPPER FEED GUIDE PLATE 1
26 26225201 ROLLER .l:%‘)im’ FEAR— 2
21 $861519205P SCREW HAREE Rl 2
28 B1465526000 WALKING BAR DRIVING LINK LRUER S 1
23 40033033 WALKING BAR B E#EYER 1
3 B1414555000 SLIDE BLOGK ,tmggmgg 1
31 S571105{05P SCREW LRUVBERNARILRL 1
32 10508701 FELT ERYER 2T 1
kx] CGZE2000000 OiL WICK ERAVEB LI HE 1
34 21230057 WALKING BAR ASM. .l:iéﬁ!ﬂsa‘zﬁﬁ({ﬂ) 1
35 B1458053000 WALKING BAR SPRING _x: 1
36 23010606 WALKING BAR SUPPORT PLATE ':u 13 1
a7 SS7110410SP SCREW x%mi&;s‘zﬁﬁ&h‘ﬁ&#}hb 2
38 21376308 TRIANGULAR LEVER ZBT 1
2% 40017405 TRIANGULAR LEVER FELT _ﬁ‘(._'?x)b}- 1
40 EAQ500B0000 CABLE BAND 3 TAM 1
41 CQ2500000F0 OIL WiCK 2xhb 2
42 10774305 VERTICAL DIAL BHEFLAYVIL i

43 10745001 VERTICAL ADJUSTING CAM XHETFREHL 1
44 $S6110630TP SCREW HAxhatdal 1
45 10716704 VERTICAL DIAL PIN [ 1
'3 B152852700G SPRING Eiifn i
47 10715100 VERTICAL DIAL SHAFT BUSHING ZE EFLAAP AR w0 E
48 21341607 VERTICAL ADJUSTING ARM TH L THER 1
49 10715308 PR g 3t 1
50 SME051202TP SCREW g@ﬁnu i
] 21341508 VERTICAL GHANGE BASE SHAFT ZHETFERER 1
52 10718203 FEED SHAFT FRONT METAL R ETERRE A 1
53 SMEOS0602TD SCREW FHETFEBESERL 2
54 10714202 VERTICAL CHANGE BELT B FTERE 1
55 21339601 UPPER FEED STOPPER PLATE (A) AR (B) 1
56 SMID50B01SR SCREW AbwriR(BlERL 1
57 21338760 UPPER FEED STOPPER PLATE (B) LEYRbaR 1
58 SSHHI120TP SCREW TREYRA R iR RL 2
59 10713766 ECGENTRIG ROD (SET) ERUhLOVEEE 1
§0 10713808 CONNECTION LINK PIN B %’J‘JDHDB 1
61 10714508 CONNECTION UMK B =B 2z
62 10714608 CONNEGTION LINK B SUPPORT PIN #E L IBIHEY 2
] SMBOSOS02TR SCREW EZEULopithl 2
64 21340005 UPPER FEED LINK {(8) LYY (B) 1
65 21048707 T v .t%lJ'J.‘J7(B)ﬂ*JU 1
6 REGEIOG00KO E-RING EXYULSENESLT 1
67 21340302 UPPER FEED REAR ARM (B) EUEER(B) 1
£8 SME052002TP SCREW L) &ﬂE(B) i 1
£ 10716504 VERTIGAL SHAFT SPRING LEYiLh 1
i) 10713501 SPRING HOCK TEFTHIfheR 2
7t B3416552000 CONNEGTING ROD HINGE SCREW [E£73: 153 2
72 REOS00000K0 E-RING EYwS 2
73 21338809 UPPER FEED DOG SPRING HOOK - PIFet-10s i
4 5$711083059 SCREW m:m&m&m i
75 25337803 FEED ADJUSTING BASE SUPPORT %g i
76 SSBI5GT105P SCREW fti&t‘.zmm. 1
17 21340500 UPPER FEED FRONT ARM 00 2] 1
8 S558560612TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 LU BBl 2
7¢ 40033027 UPPER FEED LINK ASM. LR () 1
80 40033026 UPPER FEED LINK LEYSH 1
8t 21347109 FELT EEI DTN 1
82 EAS50080000 CABLE BAND k¥ A b
83 CRO300000F0 OlL WICK s 2
84 40018340 SCREW LY HERE 2

o P




7.FEED MEGHANISM COMPONENTS

#LBAR

_is_



REF.NO NOTE PARFNO DESCRIPTION 24 Qty
i 40038707 FEED TEVER BASE rYTEE i
2 40017317 FEED LEVER SUPPORT HEHTERA 2
3 SMENs1602TP SCREW #EUTEHLERE 4
4 WP05E20765P SCREW BYTCHRLERLESR 4
5 557090710SP SCREW EYUTOEAitRE 4
[3 BIGO4DI2000A  TELD BAR SHAFT 5 1
7 RE(G500711KP SNAP RING 5 Elfrss 1
8 Q202000000 Ol WICK AR 0.14
[ 21364104 FEED ROCKER 1 1
10 SS87111410TP SCREW AUBREBRL H
11 40038859 FEED BAR ASM. L ES 1
12 23056005 FEED BAR ELE 9))]
13 40039257 FEED LEVER #=YTO (1
14 23009509 FEED LEVER SHAFT EYTIE )]
15 oi 13516604 SLIDE BLOCK A YT AR A (1)
16 ot 13518703 SLRE BLOCK B [6)]
17 of 13519202 SLIDE BLOCK RYUR FHE 80
8 RCO740811KP C-RING [ 4 [¢)]
18 40039015 HINGE SCREW EUTCEBRL m
20 NS61503108P NUT FEUToEBL vk (1)

CAL FEED HETJ%'J? [€)]
22 23200801 VERTICAL FEED LINK T FEUIL IR (1)
23 S5S6090612TP SCREW xT%Uf)JaiamtaL {1}
24 40038709 FEET A 2xiLFA (B
25 40038967 FELT G 2z )LhC (1)
26 40038968 FELT D ::IM~D [§3]
27 EAS500B0100 CABLE BAND b= A {6}
28 SMBO50602TP SCREW ﬁtj BEithl mn
28 22609408 FEED ROCK SHAFT TR X RS 1
30 21378302 FEED ROCK SHAFT METAL ch EURARN 2
3 SSBI51150TP SC FHILERE T
3z 22904155 FEED ROCK SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM, :xsmx—,-zr%n‘ (#) 2
33 22904106 FEED ROCK SHAFT THRUST COLLAR AERMATALRI 2
34 SSB660610TP SCREW KEWMASTANEFiEAL 3]
35 B3025141H00A  CONNECTING ARM yxs;t SRR 1
35 SS61212165P SCREW T
37 21378203 FEED ROCK SHAFT HINGE SCREW quin& 1
as WPD650876SD WASHER 65% 13x 08 inzlﬁ&aiﬁﬁnbﬂﬁ 1
kL] NSE1603105P NUT #Wu&ﬂﬁﬂtsvf wh 1
40 55611052079 SCREW KE FEhL 1
[] o307 FEED REGIAATOR CONNEGTING ROD l:l-y 1
42 SDOS00T0I TP HINGE SCREW APAY RO ERLL 1
43 NS66803208P NUT AELUERB ORIy 1
44 21337209 FEED ADJUSTING A EHEBA i
45 SMBOG1B02TR SCREW EHEBERE 1
46 21336805 FEED DIALA AR 1
47 SS61218605P SCREW ZYSBY 1Nkt 1
48 22011804 FEED REGULATOR SCREW EUETHL 1
49 ROCS2270200 RUBBER RING EYdEmhlioy s 1
50 22012000 FEED REGULATOR PIN 1
59 22012108 GUEATOR PIN SPRING i
52 21407200 FEED ADJUSTING BASE {
52 40038711 FEED ADJUSTING BASE B 1
54 21407408 FITTING PLATE 1
55 S$5711109107P SCREW 4
T5 2{407309 SQUARE BLOCK H
57 21337803 FEED ADJUSTING BASE SUPPORT iit)amftix 1
58 21430400 FEED ADJUSTING BASE SUPPORT EURERIR 1
50 £88150822TP SCREW HURABEI X bR 2
60 40038712 FELT SUPPORT 2xILEX 1
B SSTHI07105P SCREW FLILFRAERL 1
62 21337802 ECGENTRIG PiN RYBRBEOE 1
63 S$81000910TP SCREW RUSABROE R 2
64 21337308 FEED ADJUSTING ROD EURABOVE 1
65 SBO800402TP SCREW ZUSABOYFRLE 1
66 21337605 SPRING 1
67 21338003 SPRING HOOK EUHBESERYE i i
68 S86111610SP SCREW wYiZhmibal 2
69 SDOS000402TP  HINGE SGREW EREUL 2R 1
10 NS61504305P NUT Exilﬂ))aiﬁéal;rw 1
Tt 21336106 FEED ROD A FCEELIA T
12 21387402 FELT 7}(%2*}5! Jl“i‘&‘ﬂi?llbl‘* t
13 21336656 FEED LINK ASM. IKEER UYL 28 1
14 21336607 FEED 1LINK ALY (1)
5 40009103 CONNECTING FORKED LINK PIN bk ] (1)
76 COZ0Z000000 OIL WiCK 0647
17 SMB050612TP SCREW S AT M o 1% < 1WA [§3]
18 21338207 FEED LINK PIN RIS, 1
18 S010008015H HINGE SCREW KPR SRl 1
80 21385004 REVERSE FEED ROCK SHAFT Bk 1
Bl 21335300 BACKWARD FEED LEVER SHAFT = ¥
a2 CS1201010SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. ERYL AR TARET () 1
43 CS12610115H THRUST GOLLAR R — A AT [4}]
84 S58560610TP SCREW I =10 (2}
85 REQSDODOOKO E-RING 8 FEYL v—%e*}‘zﬂf 1
B6 SEBT26930TP SCREW A=A ?

O SELECTIVE PARTS BRdR

_14_.




8.HOOK SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS
Shi- THBNE

%

13

—~15-




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION bt Qty
1 40038605 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT T& 1
2 21427307 LOWER SHAFT METALREAR TEEARIL 1
3 SS8151150TP SCREW THEETASILERL 1
4 40038697 BUSHINGINTERMEDIATE ASM. T AL (38) 1
5 $58151150TP SCREW T AR/L ik al i
6 23024409 VERTICAL FEED CAM ETFEYHL 1
7 $88150710TP SCREW LF#EYHALLRL 2
8 400638867 HOOK SHAFT BASE o 2
9 SME061602TP SCREW #HELHL 4
10 WP06120765P WASHER 6.1X11%2 g ihURE 4
it 23004609 HOOK SHAFT £H 2
12 23004708 HOOK SHAFT SPACER BEA A 2
13 PHO380062C0 PARALLEL PIN TYPE B 3X6 @ 2
14 40039822 OPENER F—TF— 2
15 23004906 OPENER GUIDE ARM A—Fr—ERE 2
18 SME040802TP SCREW AT r—ERFEEHRL 2
17 21334701 HOOK SHAFT LOWER METAL EHWTAIN 2
18 CS095081ASH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=9.53 W=8 EWMATALAT—(ER) 2
19 o1 10112001 HOOK SHAFT GEAR EHRIEE(A) 2

20 01 10112100 HOOK SHAFT GEAR EPAG I (B) (2
21 01 10112209 HOOK SHAFT GEAR EHOWRE(C) (2)
22 01 10111904 HOOK SHAFT GEAR ERSEE(D) (2
23 01 40029634 HOOK SHAFT GEAR EEGWE(E) @
24 $58660530TP SCREW E@amint Ll 6
25 B1816512000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT THi e 2
26 S58660810TP SCREW FghUEREERL 4

(1) REEREE SELECTIVE PARTS

-16-




8.KNEE LIFTING COMPONENTS

BLITEE

-17-



REF.NO_NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION TS Qty
1 21343207 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT BASIS Brifats 1
2 SME061202TP SCREW BLIFRLam{itsal 1
3 21342555 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT A ASM. B LIFRA 1
4 21342506 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT A B LIFEA €}
5 21342605 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT PIN B LT [€D)
6 21343702 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT A SPRING B iF@gAaiLh 1
7 21343801 KNEE LIFTER SPRING RACK B EiFif i 1
8 SME051602TP SCREW BT ISRt EHRL 1
9 21342704 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT B TS 1
16 REOSOG000KO E-RING BLIFEE) Y 2
1 21343009 KNEE LIFTER LEVER B BLEIFLAA—B 2
12 SME051602TP SCREW BLrifLi—BEHRL 2
13 21342803 KNEE LIFTER LEVER A BELIFLi—A 1
14 SM6051602TP SCREW BTl —aghhl f
15 SMB0O52502TP SCREW Abvithal 1
16 NMBO500018D NUT Abwr vt 1
17 21342902 KNEE LIFTER LINK 2% Ay LY V) 1
18 SDO700451 TP HINGE SCREW LI OBRL 2
19 40017274 KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING ROD B EsgH i

20 SDO700451TP HINGE SCREW B ESERLY 2
21 21343355 KNEE LIFFER LEVER ASM., BLhifTods 1
22 SMEB062502TP SCREW BLETFTIAF iRl 2
23 22863252 KNEE LIFTER JOINT ASM. BLIF8FE) 1
24 22863203 KNEE LIFTER JOINT BLifgs €))
25 B3428521000 PRESSER SPRING E4caExidh [§))
26 SS8T70905108P SCREW B TERR I Thibhl [§)]
27 22932453 BRACKET ASM. B TR ER T R (D i
28 22932404 BRACKET BLviEamim 4))]
20 22934707 SCREW By THan{dREEHRL (2)
30 21343157 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. B4 TR (M) 1
31 SMS0612035E SCREW BN TIRIERL (1)
32 21343108 KNEE PRESS LEVER : R R PTAG (1)
33 22934509 KNEE PAD PLATE COVER BUTiRbI— (1}
34 22934400 KNEE PAD PLATE RUBBER BSTimIA (1)
35 22934202 KNEE PAD PLATE ﬁﬁ‘fﬁ {1)
36 22934301 KNEE PAD PLATE SUPPORT BRTREYR (1)

..,ts_.




~ e e

...1 9_.

10.LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
THEZHEMRE



REF.NO _NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 2% Gty
i 21357967 BOBBIN DEVICE ASM. FABLEE (H) 1
2 22537658 BOBBIN FITTING BASIS COMPL. HEI{TIR(BE) (1}
3 21357959 BOBIN SHAFT COMPL REBES (1)
4 22538151 BOBBIN CAM SHAFT COMPL. HREHALEES) (n
5 23636202 BOBBIN LEVER SREBLI— (1)
3 21356001 ADJUSTING PLATE HBHEEHE (i)
7 B152089000CA PRESSER FOOT SPRING Bk (1}
8 10618304 VERTICAL ROLLER WASHER B~ F I uiy (2
8 21358205 RING HERERS (1)
10 B3205210000 CGUSHION e EE (1)
11 B1148555000 SPRING BUEEE v IEh %)
12 RCO560711KP C-RING 6 (5.6) oy (1)
13 RED580000K0 E-RING e (1)
14 RO092270200 O-RING oy (1
15 S57081410SP SCREW 8/64-40 L=13.5 RELA—-EHRL (1}
16 S$S60905205P SCREW 8/64-40 L= 5.0 REBHIRLEDHHLE n
17 14512503 BOBBIN ADJUSTING PLATE HEBEIER (1}
18 SS6110810TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 REREEILHHE 3
19 10704807 BOBBIN FRICTION WHEEL HEERY 1
20 SMBOS0602TP SCREW M5 L=6 Aol Fbhhl 2
21 10502300 THREAD CUTTER HUVERE 1
22 S560006205P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 AUVEBHREIESRL 2
23 21355755 LOWER THREAD GUIDE ASM. THAERE) 1
24 21355706 FITTING BASE FTAEARGE ¢
25 D3162555800 THREAD GUIDE E—RBETHER (1)
26 NS6110310SP HEXAGONAL NUT 11/64-40 E—REFHE- m
27 D3168555H0B TENSION SPRING NO.1 F—HREFER (1)
28 B32140647000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSICN DISC #ETM (2
29 21378708 THREAD TENSION POST H—ABTE {n
30 11072402 THREAD TENSION NUT kBT ok (1
31 SMB040800SP SCREW THAEAE LHRU 2
32 22538706 PACKING WA vk 1




HHBER (7 —L4)

11.LUBRICATION COMPONENTS (FOR ARM)

-

TR

-

..2"._.



REFNO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION a4 Qty
1 21347000 TAKE-UP OlL. PLATE XA 1
2 S53090610SP SCREW ERmpiRtEdal 1
3 CQ202000000 O, WICK FHREHRER ST 0.25
4 21347208 TAKE-UP LUBRICATION FELT KEH®M I 1
5 81412051000 FELT LEBIASA IV 1
6 21346002 FELT F—LEH7o vk 1
? 21340708 UPPER FEED OIL BAR PLATE Lk s 1
8 S871105108P SCREW Lkt Bkl i
g CQ262000000 OlL WICK L ET 1
i0 40042648 ARM ONCE THROUGH FELT ASM. F—LBRZTIHE) 1
11 21345167 ARM ONGCE THROUGH FELT A T—LBERIINEA (1}
12 40042647 ARM ONCE THROUGH FELT F—hBFH Lk (1
13 21345905 FACE ONCE THROUGH FELT EEER 7Lk {1}
14 21346358 FELT SUPPORT ASM. b E A () 1
15 21346309 FELT SUPPORT rIbEE (1)
16 21346408 FELT ALERT (1)
17 21345507 FEED CHANGE FELT BUEREI L $))]
18 EAS50080000 CABLE BAND E1-TAWIN (2)
19 $561104805P SCREW FriLbbER kL 1
20 22620504 OIL WICK HOLDER BRI EERE 1
21 5$57110710SP SCREW BEITAFEXIERE 1
22 B3508512000 OlL FELT HOLDER EEDVIAMER i
23 5541106158P SCREW BRI AMBAILLRL 1
24 21346200 MUTUAL VERTICAL CHANGE FELT ZEETEREILL 1
25 21246101 1L UBRICATION FELT PRESSER LT L MRS 1
28 $57120760SP SCREW TRET LR IERL ¥
27 PS0500202KP SPRING PIN Ly o8me :
28 EAS500B0000 CABLE BAND -t~ PASF o i

_22_




12.LUBRICATION COMPONENTS (FOR HOOK SHAFT BASE)
HHER(EES)

...23._




REFNO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION a4 Qty
1 40038726 VILENE HOLDER ASM. HEANSIR (M) i
2 40038729 OJL WICK ASM. FEHEE NI A () (1)
3 40038730 VILENE HOLDER A=A (1)
4 5561104805P SCREW EEHEIALERL 1
5 D2611555B00A CABLE HOLDER HERR 1
6 5841108155P SCREW FE R R NTE AT i
7 21345005 FAGE ONCE THROUGH FELT ZHEHTARNEEII 2
: 46038728 VILENE HOLDER ASM. BEMAEZ () t
9 40038730 VILENE HOLDER A= H T (1
10 40038729 OIL WICK ASM. EEEEEmA T 2 (#) (1}
11 SS6110480SP SCREW RS EA I RL 1
12 D2611555B00A CABLE HOLDER MASIRE 1
13 SS41108155P SCREW AERA LR 1
14 21345905 FACE ONCE THROUGH FELT EWMTASLBH I NG 2

H?'AA




7Rk

13.GUAGE COMPONENTS

25

_25_



REFNO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION wd Qty
i 40038994 NEEDLE PLATE(10MM} §HR (10mm) i
2 S520908108P SCREW gHEE R 2
3 23023856 NEEDLE CEAMP LEFT ASM.IOMM SHEGH(E) (10mm) (4} 1
4 23021306 NEEDLE CLAMP # 828 (10mm) (1)
5 B1403526000 THREAD GUIDE HEHHRER (1
[ 5§50603105P SCREW 3/32-56 1=2.8 SO HATENIERL [$))
7 S58080860TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=55 Eid1aE =1 M8 )
8 23021355 NEEDLE CLAMP RIGHT ASM.10MM $HE (B} (10mm) (#1) 1
] 23021308 NEEDLE CLAMP #H & (10mm) (1
10 B1403526000 THREAD GUIDE HEHRER (13
1 $$50603105P SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.8 gEHAERNLERL )
12 $S8080660TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=55 ghibht (1)
13 40033007 FEED(3.8-2.4X10MM) Bt (10mm) (38 x24) 1
14 $S61104803P SCREW #kl 1
15 40038786 THROAT PLATE HOLDER{1OMM)ASM., $Hi5 52 14 (10mm) (88) 2
i6 40038787 THROAT PLATE HOLDER(10OMM} #8214 (10mm) (2)
17 23007503 ECCENTRIC ROLLER Bhd (2)
18 23007602 HINGE SCREW FBOIABRL {2)
19 SS51108105P SOREW EHER I RUA) 8
20 $S60306205P SGREW #HERERL(B) 2
21 40038795 PRESSER FOOT(1OMM)ASM. 55 R (10mm) (§) 1
22 40038796 PRESSER FOOT(10MM) 2 E(10mm) (1)
23 40038794 FINGER GUARD (10-12MM) BH—F $)]
24 SM4060802TP SCREW BrrE8HRL 4)]
25 40038842 FEED FOOT(iOMM)ASM. Y JB (10mm) (§]) 1
26 40038843 FEED FOOT{10MM} #EY B (10mm) (1
27 SME040552TP SCREW EYRiERL 1¢)]

maﬁm




14.HOOK COMPONENTS

EHRG

_27_



REFNO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION g Oty
1 40033010 HOOK ASM. FuFE(E) 2
2 40039887 INNER HOOK hE (2)
3 40038732 HOOK 153 (2)
4 23026008 INNER HOOK PRESSER WITH HORN A{HERER (2}
5 21442207 TENNSION SPRING THREAFEL (2}
6 10723500 IDLING PREVENTION SPRING ZERESIEIE S (2}
7 21442306 SCREW gl (2)
8 10723401 TENSION SPRING SETSCREW HEmgnHhl (2)
g 10723104 PRESSER SETSCREW EBRRABHAL (8)
10 23058506 NEEDLE GUARD 20 (2)
] 22814008 SCREW #HETRSHRL (4)
12 23026404 FELT JziLk (2)
13 $510888105P SCREW E- Al 1M 2
14 10759603 ALUMINUM BOBBIN (DOUBLE-CUT) HEr 2

28




AU THREME

15 THREAD STAND GOMPNENTS

—-29--



REFNQ _NOTE PART NO DESCRIFTION . %) Qty,
1 26910158 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. FUTEEE) 1
2 22030507 SPOOL REST ARM FIUTH {2)
3 22930705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT HUTHBHEER (4)
4 22931406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP FRUTHRRITL {1
5 22930408 SPOOL REST ROD RIUTHE(L) {n
[ 22031307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT FIUTHEF (n
7 22630309 SPOCL REST ROD FRIAETHL m
8 22931109 SPOOL RETAINER HEEh it {4)
9 22931000 SPOOL PIN FEBHE (4)
10 22930803 SPOOL REST GUSHION A (4)
1 22930804 SPOOL REST HESM (4)
12 SME061610SC SCREW M6 L=16 FIATHEMLOEEIEOHRL (4)
13 SM40514055E SCREW M5 L=14 RATHETFENHHLL (@)
14 NM6050001SE NUT M5X0.8 TYPE1 RATHEF R 2]
15 WP1612616SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 RIATHES (2)
16 WS1643202KR SPRING WASHER RUTHIThES %))
17 NME1605118E NUT M16X1.5 TYPE1 RIATHEFTU )
18 NMB050001SE NUT M5X0.8 TYPE? HBBITETvH (4)
19 WSO0510002KN SPRING WASHER M5 FEDITEES (4}
20 22830556 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. FIATH(EA) (2)
21 26910059 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. RUTHERBGE) 1
22 13167903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE AUATHERN (1
23 13168000 THREAD GUIDE BASE RUTAER(T)IES {1}
24 13168108 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE RIATHRENBE (1)

25 13168208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE RITHEARBE (1)
26 SM4041091SC SOREW M4X0.7 1=10 RIITHREA(T) E8HHL (2}
27 NME0400025E NUT M4Xa.T TYRE? HFUTRER(FIG TV {2}
28 SM4041201SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 RITHEARSEHLL (n
29 SM40420015C SCREW Md4X0.7 L=20 HRUTHEARSEHLL {1
30 NMB040002SE NUT M4X0.7 TYPE2 HRUTHEARS vE (2)




16.BELT COVER & Oli. RESERVOIR COMPONENTS
AJubhsi— SRS

31



REFNO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 5% Qty
1 21351457 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. AR () 1
2 5561514405P SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 La¥ 1% 5 TACH 1% ~ 1M 1
3 5571108405P SOREW 11/64-40 L=78 AJebF i1t dal 1
4 SS5110740TP SCREW 11/64-40 1= 6.5 b i1kl 1
5 40025209 OIL POT JOINT ks 1
6 21375003 OlL MANAGEMENT WASHER BESES 1
7 B8112220000 OIL SEAL iREF AR —I 1
8 40025300 ol POT e 1
9 SM3031401SE SCREW M3X0.5 L=t4 ikE it 1
10 NMB0300015C KUT M3X0.5 TYPE1 FikE Ik 4
1 10748101 OlL. REMOVING SETSCREW PACKING i3 € AAWATIE o 8
12 WP03205018C WASHER M3 MiEES 4
13 SK3241801SC WOOD SCREW D=24 L=16 Hsitkhl 8
14 16755254 BELT GOVER C ASM. (FOR JE} AR bAA—C{JEHE) ($) 1
15 10755205 BELT COVER C(JE) L khi i —C{JEHHE) (1)
16 SK34825005C WOOD SCREW D=4.8 £ =25 ApbBR—CERR) Rl ()
17 21351150 BELT COVER ASM. (RIGHT) AR bR () (]) 1
18 21351101 BELT COVER (RIGHT) Abhi—-(H) (1)
19 21351002 BELT COVER AUXILIARY PLATE ANbhR—GBEER (1)
20 21351200 BELT COVER (LEFT) AR —(E) 1
2 D8232241E00 BELT COVER SUPPORT A ANEHhA—FHEA 1
22 $56163040SP SCREW 15/64-28 1=30 ANEhA—ERL 2
23 40038823 BELT COVER (UNDER) AL i—(TF} 1

24 40017309 BELT GOVER LID ANbhi—E 1
25 40038824 BELT COVER STUD Aubhi—%g 2
26 SS6110480SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 Ajbha—(Fkhi 4
' 27 SS6110480SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 ANbhi—Fib LU 2

...32_




17.8USPENSION SQUARE (OPTION) COMPONENTS
HESBR (T an)

—~33-




REF.NO _ NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION ot Gty
1 MAH152010A0 RULER 2R () 1
2 WP06210165D WASHER 6.2X13X1 REH(HIES 2
3 WS0610002KN SPRING WASHER M6 RERE) IEhES 2
4 §571516108P SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 hERE)ERL 2

P T B




18 ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS
HEMAEAE

[at) 1E2 kcqsd 5

9

I__L} 1

i |

i i

T

1 i

[ —

13

b
10
T
r {
| i
! |
| 19 j
L -
20

L2t
vt

»—35...‘




REFNO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & Qiy
i BY101552000 ACCESSORY BOX RS T 1
2 22933006 SCREW DRIVER EZ43—{XK) 1
3 89110012000 SCREW DRIVER FSqr{— () 1
4 89111012000 SCREW DRIVER R PACHE ) 1
5 B9113012080 WRENGH (9X10) BOAAF (9% 10) 1
6 MDFRX2700C0 DEFRIX Ol NC.2 (700CC) ZaA—=T 2 AE A e No.2 1
7 J1067000000 QlLER L 1
8 10759603 ALUMINUM BOBBIN (DOUBLE~CUT) R 2
9 MC321001402 NEEDLE (SCHMETZ 134-35) #140-2 &t 2 A 134-35 Nm 140 2K ALY 1
10 40048536 HEAD COGVER BHE=—NHhri— 1
H 10528800 FRAME SUPPORT BAR i 1
12 B&213012000 BED HINGE GONNEGTION e 2
13 10528600 WASHER TLE DB 2
14 BB8206012000 FELT GUSHION HERpvian 4
15 58208012000 RUBBER GUSHION mEEATL 4
16 10539508 SET NAIL L& (25mm) 8
17 40038827 BED CLAMP STICK ASM. BERPAEED 1
18 40038828 BED CLAMP STICK WHEAR n
19 BT1200801EF URETHANE TUBE WHITE 12X8 R EY Fa—TF B 12X8 003

20 WPOB416015C WASHER M8 R ASES i
21 NM3080081SC WING NUT MBX1.25 TYPEI EEEAE vk 1

_36_.







il BKE

JUKI CORPORATION

e i s




